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ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700rtt M24 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700rtt M24 

UPC 

0 4 7700 25716 7 
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BARBER- M24 0115580 

MODEL 7llL M24 
BOLT ACllOll CENTERARE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 

OOCUIEHT ENVELOPE ASSEIBLY: 
- IHSTUCTIOH 8001 
- PRODUCT OWNER'S CARD 
- SAFETY BOOKLET 

46 FORM 1444 

0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
- ----- -----

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

E6790296 

BARBER- M24 M~'iii315619 



BA.RBER - M24 0115581 M-24 

CONTRACT# 

GUN SERIAL# t_7_, 79od- 96 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK ('/f_..-29...b/ /C'Lc) 

' 

600 PROOF 1()-.30-0/ j!A(J 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE i;,,;;.72,_(; k:;JA. ~ ElJJ ~-k..-" 
»·fu "' ''''·~c_Tt::O 0: ~ 1l!'f:' .•. ..,, . ..,,.~J 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 11) /31 /Q, t, 
i'H:J V ,,;. !.~Jz. 

~/ 612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
OR /f MAGNAFLUX BOLT ·:sF~f1~! ~· 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER /,/I z 
;J 

.-4'~ 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES I//~ -~< 

.. 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
f / _~ -a (BARREL ACTION) 
i I / ( {'J 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

.1\ \) A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 
'~--0\· I' ~ ! i 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING , PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER j ,..cf,..,GI 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR ~ HOLE FOR CHAMFER 
)("'" q~O\ 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY (t --9-01 &r--
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 
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I OPERATION A 
BARBER 1111~ ~~5583! 

READINGS DATE , INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX {..o S,CJ .::J, 0 /01 13/( 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ? -J1--5 I.S- 3.o /07 81( 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,OJl/ ~afl3 
.. 

,tJ,Qc/ /!/J.7 6,( 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK . r-q-o\ /1 tiK_ 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL ~o/sx 0/ 

l<J5:p 
STUDS 

';)f . ( 17 L) ATTACH FRONT AND I ~0/ 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT id.fo/01- ~f 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND idf3Ji , ~r REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 0/ 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL /1-g-q /~ 

A) MALFUNCTIONS PASS FAIL /1-<l-o ( ~ 
B) PIERCED PRIMERS PASS FAIL //-~-0( /-

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO //-~-0[ ~-

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
id./ SJ 

Of t6r 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- ,5 LBS 
ij/Jp llcp MIN 2.50 LBS 

ar~ ~Y:d-. d<o0 (;}(o<j .).7~ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS fb I 

C) FUNCTION T:/901 ~f 

660 PACK ,·J;t; hJl-

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER- M24 0115583 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWE8N 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.so#+ .sot 
J.oof+ .7St 
4 . 0 0 (fl • 0 0 ff 

\ 2.SO!f 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

I 
. . ~ ·', 

#1 l I < V 

dL j6 ULL i·-. 
ULL #2 l d. 9., i 

~ULL 
__, 

#3 I )· 

~ULL 
I C·; ;) +-

#4 iJ7 ~-(oq 
j ULL if 5 ~"al d. v 

~ 

OTAL I ,(oo 

VG. J, ~lo .7'J 

I 3.00lf 3.00i AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL tl ! )~2]). .,., YO 
)1 

PULL #2 I ) . .., &a 
•J ) ' '37( 

-PULL i3 ),;o 3 i 3Cf 
PULL i4 ~ c._~ . [ ~.;?_~ 
PULL #5 ~:.2i ~ 3 I j.<)-

!TOTAL / La,1i'J 1lo1 lj 

bvG. !).,21 ~ ... ~2> 

4.00# 4.00!F AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 '-1, "-/ /J ~.~ l . 
PULL #2 L{,. ~q J..{. )() 

PULL #3 <-(, ~(,~ <-{(~ 

PULL #4 '--tt . I/ ~.'20 

PULL #5 '{ ·~~ . L.L,~ 

TOTAL i~ \.75·. I '2l 1)lr, 

AVG. ~,)S' y 1J7 

s8.RIAt No. E0? qoJQ,ki 
DATE . /,/-2/o; 

I "1 

TESTER .... ~.,_·r""_,_, ·i_,_J..._1 ----

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.SO!f COMMENTS 

i--------4---~~-'- t;-o_ 
,/) l 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2~ 

COMMENTS 

I 

I -

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4~ .FOR I 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

L{,'id 

4.>i 
L{ ,)G, 

l.{.17 
c..L 3Cv 

d / °7) 
~(3<) 
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BARBER- M24 0115584 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: f 6790296. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/10/2001 05:05 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average x·centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.072 
-0.149 
0.165 
0.956 
0.199 
0.410 
0.190 
0.196 
0.166 
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BARBER- M24 0115585 

SERIAL NUMBER:£_6790296.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/10/2001 
FILE TIME: 05:05 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.141 
-0.141 
0.199 
2.454 
2.349 
2.906 
0.086 
1.570 
0.864 

3 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

• 

x 
0.309 
0.227 
0.255 
0.571 
1. 052 

-0.065 
-0.056 
-0.954 
-1.402 
-1.351 
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y 

1.273 
0.428 
0.037 

-0.260 
-0.184 
-0.369 
-0.148 
-0.705 
-1.076 
-0.403 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0115586 

SERIAL NUMBER:f6790296. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/10/2001 
FILE TIME: 05:05 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.089 
-0.547 
0.554 
2.456 
2.775 
3.025 
0.154 
2.054 
0.865 

3 
7 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

• 

x 
0.818 
0.135 
0.440 

-0.032 
-0.124 
0.149 

-0.386 
0.554 

-0.805 
-1. 63 8 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

1.296 
-0.235 
-0.436 
-0.690 
-0.967 
-1.111 
-1.479 
-1.471 
-0.301 
-0.076 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER- M24 0115587 

SERIAL NUMBER:£6790296. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/10/2001 
FILE TIME: 05:05 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.036 
-0.073 
0.082 
1. 203 
4.078 
4.120 
0.214 
2.124 
0.892 

4 
7 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.442 
0.425 

-0.672 
-0.247 
-0.153 

0.239 
0.323 
0.531 

-0.145 
-0.384 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

2.011 
0.891 
0.058 
0.201 

-0.175 
-0.170 
-0.853 
-0.806 
-2.067 
0.176 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0115588 

SERIAL NUMBER:£6790296.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/10/2001 
FILE TIME: 05:05 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.156 
0.055 
0.166 
2.061 
1.910 
2.228 
0.100 
1.240 
0.752 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.181 
2: 0. 333 
3: -0.614 
4: -0.056 
5: -1.375 
6: -0.658 
7: 0. 252 
8: 0.070 
9: 0.686 

10: -0.019 

• 
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y 

1.079 
0.859 
0.466 
0.054 
0.286 

-0.428 
-0.569 
-0.831 
-0.560 
0.194 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0115589 

SERIAL NUMBER:f6790296.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/10/2001 
FILE TIME: 05:05 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.011 
-0.038 
0.040 
2.824 
3.690 
4.199 
0.581 
2.228 
1.409 

0 
3 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.375 
0.394 
0.690 
0.281 
0.006 

-1. 449 
-1.157 
-0.587 
-0.628 

0.965 
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y 
1.511 
1.400 
0.485 
0.553 
0.543 
0.836 

-1.733 
-1.267 
-2.179 
-0.530 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0115590 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: E6790296. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/08/2001 17:21 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.111 
0.056 
0.125 
1.353 
0.156 
0.492 
0.490 
0.323 
0.646 
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BARBER- M24 0115591 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790296. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/08/2001 
FILE TIME: 17:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.153 
0.029 
0.156 
3.860 
5.521 
5.522 
0.570 
3.078 
1.634 

0 
3 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1. 379 
0.388 

-2.367 
-1.131 
-0.553 
0.153 
0.195 
0.575 
1.400 
1.493 
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y 

2.779 
1.667 
0.693 

-1.121 
-0.121 
-1.083 
-0.542 

0.413 
0.346 

-2.742 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0115592 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790296. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/08/2001 
FILE TIME: 17:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.194 
0.520 
0.555 
3.160 
4.832 
5.088 
0.567 
2.782 
1.513 

0 
4 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.515 
0.980 
0.022 
0.151 
0.647 
1. 028 

-0.646 
-0.037 
-1. 645 
-0.077 
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y 

2.583 
1. 904 
1.676 
1.267 
0.860 
0.752 
0.694 

-0.921 
-1.369 
-2.249 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0115593 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790296. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/08/2001 
FILE TIME: 17:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.334 
0.079 
0.343 
1. 661 
3.870 
4.096 
0.295 
2.441 
1.324 

1 
4 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.208 
2: -1.194 
3: -0.451 
4: 0. 002 
5: -0.454 
6: 0.437 
7: -0.327 
8: -1.224 
9: -0.352 

10: 0.429 
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y 
1.676 
1.079 
0.779 
0.886 
0.348 
0.066 

-1.216 
-2.194 
-2.190 
1.554 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0115594 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790296. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/08/2001 
FILE TIME: 17:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.116 
-0.150 
0.189 
3.653 
2.389 
4.281 
0.636 
2.814 
1.228 

0 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.585 
2: -2.539 
3: -0.446 
4: -0.728 
5: 0.191 
6: 0. 672 
7: 1.014 
8: 0. 643 
9: 1.114 

10: 0. 505 
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y 

0.591 
-1.580 
-0.748 
0.023 
0.502 
0.631 
0.809 

-0.222 
-0.339 
-1.163 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0115595 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790296. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/08/2001 
FILE TIME: 17:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.452 
-0.196 
0.493 
2.423 
2.617 
3.003 
0.133 
1.919 
1. 067 

1 
4 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.363 
2: -0.464 
3: -0.151 
4: -0.051 
5: -1.249 
6: -0.432 
7: 0. 467 
8: 0. 735 
9: -1.329 

10: -1.688 

• 

• • • 
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y 

0.952 
0.716 
0.587 
0.852 

-0.299 
-0.328 
-0.774 
-0.686 
-1.316 
-1.665 

6 
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